506772103 07/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6818920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK	07/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDSPHERE SYSTEMS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1220 E. 7800 S.		
Internal Address:	FLOOR 3		
City:	SANDY		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84094		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10600517
Application Number:	14025611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGAL
Address Line 1: C/O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

Address Line 2: 55 E. MONROE STREET, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.722	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTEN N. LANGE	
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=25. WF Medsphere - Patent Release (Western Alliance Bank - Bridge Bank)#page1.tif source=25. WF Medsphere - Patent Release (Western Alliance Bank - Bridge Bank)#page2.tif

PATENT 506772103 REEL: 056892 FRAME: 0757

source=25. WF Medsphere - Patent Release (Western Alliance Bank - Bridge Bank)#page3.tif source=25. WF Medsphere - Patent Release (Western Alliance Bank - Bridge Bank)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056892 FRAME: 0758 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as

of this ¹⁵ day of July, 2021, by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation

("Lender"), in favor of MEDSPHERE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement

(as defined below) and releases all liens and security interests granted by the Grantor in favor of

Lender in the Patents (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including those

patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security

Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2019, executed by the Grantor in favor of Lender and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 2019 at Reel/Frame

051110/0716, as amended and restated pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual

Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 2021, executed by the Grantor in favor of

Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2021, at

Reel/Frame 056134/0982 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

Error! Unknown document property name.Error! Unknown document property name.Error! Unknown document property name. 253587425 √2

PATENT REEL: 056892 FRAME: 0759 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation

Name: Jeff Brown

Title: Senior Director

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Title:	Patent Number:	Application Serial Number:	Filing Date / Issue Date:
NETWORK SYSTEM OF	10600517	15882238	01/29/18 /
INDIVIDUAL USER DEVICES TO			03/24/2020
GENERATE GROUP			
IMPLEMENTED TREATMENT			
PLAN			
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR		14025611	09/12/2013
CREATING AND USING MULTI-			
DISCIPLINARY			
TREATMENT PLANS			

Schedule A

253587425 v2

RECORDED: 07/18/2021

PATENT REEL: 056892 FRAME: 0762